I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	Michael F.Q. San Nicolas	Relative to congratulating the Lions Club International,	03/19/15	03/21/15					03/19/15
		District 204, the Agat Guamerica Lions Club, on the	9:51 a.m.	6:00 p.m.					
		occasion of its Twenty Third (23rd) Anniversary; and to							
40-33 (LS)		further recognizing and commend the former and							
		current members of the Agat Guamerica Lions Club for							
		their contributions and many years of service to Guam							
		and its people.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 40-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
B. J.F. Cruz
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Rory J. Respicio
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to congratulating the Lions Club International, District 204, the *Agat* Guamerica Lions Club, on the occasion of its Twenty-third (23rd) Year Anniversary; and to further recognizing and commending the former and current members of the *Agat* Guamerica Lions Club for their contributions and many years of service to Guam and its people.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, the Lions Club International, District 204, the Agat Guamerica
- 4 Lions Club, received its official charter on February 3, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Leonor Guyos, a dentist who first moved to Guam in 1994, served as the first Charter President of the Guamerica Lions Club. Ms. Guyos' goal was to help carry out the Lions Club International vision and mission of being a global leader in community and humanitarian service by empowering volunteers to serve their communities, meet humanitarian needs, encourage peace, and promote international understanding through their involvement in the Lions Club; and

WHEREAS, the *Agat* Guamerica Lions Club has provided multiple levels of humanitarian service over the years, in the form of community programs which help to improve healthcare, the environment, youth and elderly care, disaster relief, and civic leadership training; and

WHEREAS, the *Agat* Guamerica Lions Club and its members have continually given time and resources in order to raise funds for numerous charitable organizations; and

WHEREAS, all of the members of the *Agat* Guamerica Lions Club, past, present, and those who will come to lend a hand in the future, should feel a sense of pride in the efforts they extend in helping, along with other Lions Club Districts throughout the western Pacific region, to make Guam and the Mariana Islands a better and safer place to live; and

WHEREAS, the *Agat* Guamerica Lions Club will be celebrating its Twenty-third (23rd) Year Anniversary, an important moment in the organization's long history of service and commitment to our island and our people; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, congratulate the Lions Club International, District 204, the *Agat* Guamerica Lions Club, on the occasion of its Twenty-third (23rd) Year Anniversary; and does further recognize and commend the former and current members of the Lions Club International, District 204, the *Agat* Guamerica Lions

- 1 Club, for their contributions and many years of service to Guam and its people; and be
- 2 it further
- RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
- 4 the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the
- 5 Officers and Board of Directors of the Agat Guamerica Lions Club; and to the
- 6 Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 19th DAY OF MARCH 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

ŘÓRÝ J. RESPICIO

Acting Legislative Secretary